
GS - East Meadow

Bromley Innkeepers 2026 Race 4 1/28/2026

SINGLE COURSE RACE

Place      Bib Class Team Name           Course      Result Rank         Final Result

1 214 Ski M Ice Eaters Ture Brandon Run 1     26.36    1     26.36     1

2 89 Ski F Mothers of DragonsHealey Caitlin Run 1     26.52    1     26.52     1

3 250 ski M Wohler Real EstateWohler BrittÂ Run 1     28.81    1     28.81     1

4 203 Ski M 4 Thorns and a RoseSnow Doug Run 1     29.22    2     29.22     2

5 252 Ski F Wohler Real EstateAlexopoulos ChelseaÂ Run 1     29.93    2     29.93     2

6 146 Ski M Goose Island TreeMosher Steve Run 1     30.38    3     30.38     3

7 81 Ski M Goose Island TreeHadfield Brandon Run 1     30.44    4     30.44     4

8 254 Ski M Wohler Real EstateKlein Joe Run 1     30.45    5     30.45     5

9 6 Ski M VT Sales GroupApps Tim Run 1     31.08    6     31.08     6

10 54 Ski M 4 Thorns and a RoseEdwards Gary Run 1     31.44    7     31.44     7

11 32 Ski F Mothers of DragonsCombs Kate Run 1     31.54    3     31.54     3

12 253 Ski M Wohler Real EstateAlexopoulos Chris Run 1     31.56    8     31.56     8

13 15 Ski M Cold and In The WayBlatchford Jon Run 1     31.80    9     31.80     9

14 220 Ski M Goose Island TreeWeaver Dave Run 1     31.80    9     31.80     9

15 206 Ski M American legion post 634Swierczewski Steve Run 1     31.86   11     31.86    11

16 113 Ski M Witch-wayKelleher Tim Run 1     31.88   12     31.88    12

17 41 Ski M Witch-wayDemianenko Dan Run 1     32.68   13     32.68    13

18 131 Ski F Mothers of DragonsMcDougall Cally Run 1     32.89    4     32.89     4

19 76 Ski M Hot Shots!Grattan Patrick Run 1     33.00   14     33.00    14

20 30 Ski M Salem HardwareColdwell Art Run 1     33.04   15     33.04    15
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21 62 Ski M Witch-wayFranklin Shane Run 1     33.11   16     33.11    16

22 217 Ski F Mothers of DragonsWachala Kate Run 1     33.14    5     33.14     5

23 191 Snowboard MWingo Schwartz Brian Run 1     33.22    1     33.22     1

24 114 Snowboard MNorth Road FarmersKelly John Run 1     33.64    2     33.64     2

25 127 Ski M North Road FarmersMarks Chris Run 1     33.68   17     33.68    17

26 28 Ski M VT Sales GroupCave Charlie Run 1     33.69   18     33.69    18

27 124 Ski M Cold and In The WayLynch David Run 1     33.98   19     33.98    19

28 163 Ski M Hot Shots!Pecukonis Sean Run 1     34.11   20     34.11    20

29 160 Snowboard MWingo Parsons Andrew Run 1     34.29    3     34.29     3

30 36 Ski M Kicking AshCooper Malcolm Run 1     34.35   21     34.35    21

31 145 Ski M VT Sales GroupMoran Kevin Run 1     34.43   22     34.43    22

32 171 Ski M VT Sales GroupReed Andy Run 1     34.62   23     34.62    23

33 231 Ski F Shreddy BettysYakaitis  Kait Run 1     34.72    6     34.72     6

34 109 Ski M Slow HorsesJones Chris Run 1     34.77   24     34.77    24

35 29 Snowboard MCannon BallersCevoli  Luke Run 1     34.81    4     34.81     4

36 175 Ski M American legion post 634Rich Alex Run 1     34.89   25     34.89    25

37 188 Ski M Witch-wayRymph Andrew Run 1     34.90   26     34.90    26

38 88 Ski F Team Ride&SkiHardig Edita Run 1     35.05    7     35.05     7

39 83 Ski M Goose Island TreeHadfield William Run 1     35.21   27     35.21    27

40 234 Ski F Cold and In The WayZiegler Nancy Run 1     35.66    8     35.66     8
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41 90 Ski M HUB International NEEHealy  Bill Run 1     35.72   28     35.72    28

42 14 Ski M Slow HorsesBevin Christopher Run 1     35.72   28     35.72    28

43 192 Ski M Salem HardwareScott Andy Run 1     35.79   30     35.79    30

44 3 Ski M 4 Thorns and a RoseJohansson Brian Run 1     35.87   31     35.87    31

45 128 ski M The Flying Burrito BrothersMarofsky Robert Run 1     35.96    2     35.96     2

46 99 Ski M Salem HardwareHunter Kyle Run 1     35.97   32     35.97    32

47 193 Ski F ASC 1 Scuderi Debbie Run 1     36.00    9     36.00     9

48 2 Snowboard MThe Flying Burrito BrothersDiSabato Michael Run 1     36.31    5     36.31     5

49 202 Ski M American legion post 634Smith Kenny Run 1     36.50   33     36.50    33

50 211 Ski M Wingo Tolbert Nicolas Run 1     36.53   34     36.53    34

51 237 Ski F Kicking AshAlfano Suzanne Run 1     36.61   10     36.61    10

52 1 Ski F Shreddy BettysWinslow Emilie Run 1     36.79   11     36.79    11

53 200 Ski M Salem HardwareSmith Adam Run 1     36.80   35     36.80    35

54 147 Ski M Cambride American Legion 2Murray Mark Run 1     37.15   36     37.15    36

55 150 Snowboard MHoffman's Brewer Harry Run 1     37.22    6     37.22     6

56 27 Snowboard MCannon BallersCavanagh Charlie Run 1     37.29    7     37.29     7

57 121 Ski M Heritage TimberframesLaCerais Bob Run 1     37.51   37     37.51    37

58 136 Ski M Kicking AshMichl Keith Run 1     37.66   38     37.66    38

59 35 Snowboard MAmerican legion post 634Conklin Mike Run 1     37.73    8     37.73     8

60 143 Ski F Hot Shots!Moore Liz Run 1     37.80   12     37.80    12
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61 132 Ski M Slow HorsesMcKenna Michael Run 1     37.96   39     37.96    39

62 149 Snowboard MHoffman's Galinski Greg Run 1     38.05    9     38.05     9

63 59 Ski M 4 Thorns and a RoseForbes Bob Run 1     38.10   40     38.10    40

64 157 Ski M Heritage TimberframesPalmateer Duane Run 1     38.34   41     38.34    41

65 125 Ski M Cambride American Legion 2Marchalan Steve Run 1     38.46   42     38.46    42

66 21 Ski M Heritage TimberframesBurgess David Run 1     38.94   43     38.94    43

67 80 Ski M Yard SalesGunter Todd Run 1     39.06   44     39.06    44

68 98 Ski M Slower HorsesHoward Russ Run 1     39.59   45     39.59    45

69 100 Ski M Wingo Ingison Devon Run 1     39.59   45     39.59    45

70 65 Ski M On the rocksGaddis Brian Run 1     39.62   47     39.62    47

71 4 Ski M VT Sales GroupAllegretta Ralph Run 1     39.66   48     39.66    48

72 105 Snowboard FMothers of DragonsJohansen Anna Run 1     39.91    1     39.91     1

73 238 Ski M SchietwetterAdams David C Run 1     39.96   49     39.96    49

74 37 Ski M Kicking AshCooper Tom Run 1     40.01   50     40.01    50

75 26 Ski M Carson Eric Run 1     40.14   51     40.14    51

76 78 Ski F Yard SalesGunter Kristie Run 1     40.16   13     40.16    13

77 77 Ski F Yard SalesGunter Kaitlyn Run 1     40.36   14     40.36    14

78 170 Ski M Eagle Bridge InnRassmussen Donald Run 1     40.46   52     40.46    52

79 129 Ski F Kicking AshMarshall Cindy Run 1     40.65   15     40.65    15

80 7 Ski M Over the HillersAsciutto Sal Run 1     40.66   53     40.66    53
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81 69 Ski M North Road FarmersGage Johnny Run 1     40.70   54     40.70    54

82 31 Ski M SchietwetterColeman James Run 1     40.82   55     40.82    55

83 152 Ski F SheNanigansNiles Julie Run 1     40.91   16     40.91    16

84 55 Ski F It's All DownhillEdwards Traci Run 1     41.27   17     41.27    17

85 153 Snowboard MWitch-wayNiles Pete Run 1     41.77   10     41.77    10

86 151 Snowboard MCannon BallersNeschke Sean Run 1     41.91   11     41.91    11

87 44 Snowboard MThe Flying Burrito BrothersDiSabato Jesse Run 1     42.63   12     42.63    12

88 85 Snowboard MCannon BallersHallenbeck Joel Run 1     42.84   13     42.84    13

89 8 Ski F I QUIT Baertsch Mariko Run 1     42.90   18     42.90    18

90 204 Snowboard MJohnny's AngelsHeingartner Keith Run 1     42.95   14     42.95    14

91 210 Ski M The Family PubMcHenry Bill Run 1     43.20   56     43.20    56

92 232 Snowboard FTeam Ride&SkiYoder Cat Run 1     43.47    2     43.47     2

93 82 Ski F Goose Island TreeHadfield Leslie Run 1     43.76   19     43.76    19

94 57 Snowboard MAmerican legion post 634Enzensperger Josh Run 1     43.78   15     43.78    15

95 34 Ski M SchietwetterCongdon Charles Run 1     43.86   57     43.86    57

96 185 Ski M Eagle Bridge InnRosenberg Dave Run 1     44.73   58     44.73    58

97 87 Ski M Cambride American Legion 2Hanson Ron Run 1     44.84   59     44.84    59

98 115 Snowboard FTeam Ride&SkiKelly Lisa Run 1     44.92    3     44.92     3

99 52 Snowboard MThe Flying Burrito BrothersEckrote Jim Run 1     45.47   16     45.47    16

100 50 Snowboard M Earthrowl Jonathan Run 1     45.70   17     45.70    17
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101 40 Ski M Heritage TimberframesDeForest Richard Run 1     46.52   60     46.52    60

102 10 Ski M I QUIT Bashant Bill Run 1     46.56   61     46.56    61

103 164 Ski M Perog Steve Run 1     46.86   62     46.86    62

104 183 Snowboard FShreddy BettysRomano Giovanna Run 1     46.88    4     46.88     4

105 137 Ski F ASC-3 Millspaugh Kathleen Run 1     47.42   20     47.42    20

106 179 Ski F Team RobertsRoberts Mimi Run 1     48.10   21     48.10    21

107 196 Ski M I QUIT Seyse William Run 1     49.38   63     49.38    63

108 101 Snowboard MWingo Ingison Dillon Run 1     49.80   18     49.80    18

109 53 Ski F 4 Thorns and a RoseEdwards Cheryl Run 1     50.44   22     50.44    22

110 74 Snowboard FShreddy BettysGaray Samantha Run 1     52.74    5     52.74     5

111 96 Ski F Slow HorsesHolbrook Karrie Run 1     52.81   23     52.81    23

112 195 Ski F I QUIT Seyse Lois Run 1     54.40   24     54.40    24

113 60 Snowboard MSalem art worksFoulks Stephon Run 1     54.99   19     54.99    19

114 184 Ski F Johnny's AngelsRoome Kathy Run 1     58.27   25     58.27    25

115 119 Ski M Sure We're CheapKornrumpf Bill Run 1     58.61   64     58.61    64

116 172 Ski F Salem HardwareReid Michele Run 1     59.17   26     59.17    26

117 302 Ski F Maggie's MuttsBurdick Terri Run 1     59.62   27     59.62    27

118 123 Ski F HUB International NEELettenberger Katherine Run 1     59.83   28     59.83    28

119 194 Ski M ASC 1 Scuderi Frank Run 1   1:01.82   65   1:01.82    65

120 13 Ski F Slower HorsesBevin Angela Run 1   1:01.85   29   1:01.85    29
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121 301 Ski F Maggie's MuttsDixson Carole Run 1   1:05.79   30   1:05.79    30

122 93 Ski F ASC-3 Hill Kathleen Run 1   1:47.93   31   1:47.93    31

123 148 Ski M I QUIT Nadas Denis Run 1         DNF                     

124 178 Ski F Team RobertsRoberts Cindi Run 1         DNF                     

125 25 Ski M Carson Dave Run 1         DNF                     
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